504914757 05/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4961501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	05/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERAC HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Street Address:	JOHN LOFTUS HOUSE
Internal Address:	SUMMER ROAD, THAMES DITTON
City:	SURREY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	KT7 OQQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13811936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)912-7432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-801-9717

Email: docketing@woodiplaw.com, dcrooks@woodiplaw.com,

USPTO@dockettrak.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD IP LLC

Address Line 1: 555 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1326-1001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MENGMENG ANNE FAHRNI, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/MengMeng Anne Fahrni/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=1326-1001US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=1326-1001US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=1326-1001US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 504914757 REEL: 045806 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>GE Healthcare Limited</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of United Kingdom and having an office and place of business at Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom HP7 9LL (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to <u>Serac Healthcare Limited</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of London having an office and place of business at John Loftus House, Summer Road, Thames Ditton, Surrey, KT7 0QQ United Kingdom (hereafter referred to as the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages,

- (a) in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail in Schedule A, annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications described in detail in Schedule A, including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail on Schedule A, and in all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable therefrom, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and Letters Patents as above, and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

PATENT REEL: 045806 FRAME: 0133 The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or Letters Patents or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee at Assignee's expense in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement act.

The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts at Assignee's request and expense that may be necessary to obtain or ensure a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 140780 the power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule A, any further information regarding the patents and patent applications so identified in such Schedule A that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR,

GE Hea	iltheare L	imited				
Ву:		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		k:	
		ומםי			ł.	
Title: C	il G	COBA	L SU	PPLY	CHMI	إ
Date:	10 H	AY D	210			

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS, UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS THAT DESIGNATE THE UNITED STATES

	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1. 2.	13/811,936	January 24, 2013	N/A	N/A
2. 3.				
5. 6.				
7. 8.				
9. 10.				

OTHER INTERNATIONAL APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	
1:			
2.			
3.			
- 4. - 5.			
6.			
7.			
8. Q			
- n			

Page 3 of 3